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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.-641 
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NON-ADMISSION IN AYURVEDA COLLEGES IN 

MAHARASHTRA  

641#SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

   (a) whether no admission has taken place in Maharashtra’s Government Ayurveda colleges 

during 2022-23 and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) the manner in which the Government addresses the loss of opportunity to deserving and 

talented students occurred as result thereof; and 

(c) the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a), (b) and (c): The National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) has granted 

Conditional Permission to the Maharashtra Government Ayurvedic Colleges for the academic 

year 2022-23. The counseling for admission in 15% of all India quota undergraduate seats of 

the permitted intake capacity of the Government colleges is conducted by Central Government 

through Ayush Admissions Central Counseling Committee. Counseling for remaining 85% 

State Quota seats is conducted by the concerned State Ayush Counseling Authority.  

At the Second round of counseling for All India Quota Seats, many students have applied 

for admission. With further rounds of counseling for All India Quota seats and State Quota 

seats, students can apply for admission.   
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